
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PLANNING 
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6521
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR PROJECTS IN GUJARAT
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds allocated for the development projects in Gujarat during the last three years, year-wise; 

(b) whether the funds allocated have been released; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the amount of funds spent therefrom; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY) 

(a) : The allocation of funds for implementing Centrally Sponsored Schemes in Gujarat during 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 are Rs.
3768.88 crore, Rs. 4293.50 crore and Rs. 3584.00 crore (tentative) respectively. 

(b) : Yes 

(c) : Aministrative Departments concerned send the Utilisation Certificates (UCs) directly to the Ministries/Departments concerned or
Government of India. 

(d) : Does not arise. 
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